
 

 

 

 

Ammontare complessivo dei debiti verso fornitori 

 

 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Ammontare 
complessivo dei 
debiti verso 
fornitori 

 
2.490.239 

 
2.376.889 

 
1.980.625 

 
2.060.413 

 
2.187.368 

 
2.243.160 

Numero 
imprese 
creditrici 

 
195 

 
170 

 
172 

 
153 

 
151 

 
141 

 

 

 

 

 

(aggiornato al 16/04/2024) 

 


